Site as residential housing affordable to low- and moderate-income households (collectively, the 
"Project").   

I. The City previously made the following loans under MOHCD’s Small Sites 

Program (“SSP”) to the owners of each Property as follows: 
 1. A loan in the principal amount of Two Million Five Hundred Forty 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,540,000.00) (the “20th Street Loan”) under that certain Loan 
Agreement dated as of November 17, 2016 (the “20th Street Loan Agreement”); 

2. A loan in the principal amount of Five Million Twelve Thousand and 
No/100 Dollars ($5,012,000.00) (the “24th Street Loan”) under that certain Loan Agreement 
dated as of April 21, 2017, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Loan Agreement 
dated as of January 10th, 2020 (the “24th Street Loan Agreement”); 

3. A loan in the principal amount of Two Million Seven Hundred Thirty-
Four Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,734,000.00) (the “26th Street Loan”) under that certain 
Loan Agreement dated as of October 17, 2017 (the “26th Street Loan Agreement”); 

4. A loan in the principal amount of One Million Two Hundred Sixty-Two 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,262,000.00) (the “Cortland Street Loan”) under that certain 
Loan Agreement dated as of July 13, 2016 (the “Cortland Street Loan Agreement”); 

5. A loan in the principal amount of One Million Five Hundred Nine 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,509,000.00) (the “Fair Avenue Loan”) under that certain Loan 
Agreement dated as of July 7, 2017 (the “Fair Avenue Loan Agreement”); 

6. A loan in the principal amount of One Million Three Hundred Sixty-Seven 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,367,000) (the “Folsom Street Loan”) under that certain Loan 
Agreement dated as of September 16, 2016 (the “Folsom Street Loan Agreement”); 

7. A loan in the principal amount of One Million Six Hundred Fourteen 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,600,014.00) (the “Guerrero Street Loan”) under that certain 
Loan Agreement dated as of January 6, 2016 (the “Guerrero Street Loan Agreement”); 

8. A loan in the principal amount of One Million Eight Hundred Twenty-
Seven Thousand and N0/100 Dollars ($1,827,000.00) (the “Lapidge Street Loan”) under that 
certain Loan Agreement dated as of April 5, 2017 (the “Lapidge Street Loan Agreement”); 

9. A loan in the principal amount of Two Million Six Hundred Eight 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,608,000.00) (the “2217 Mission Street Loan”) under that 
certain Loan Agreement dated as of June 2, 2017 (the “2217 Mission Street Loan Agreement”); 

10. A loan in the principal amount of Two Million Ninety-Nine Thousand and 
No/100 Dollars ($2,099,000.00) (the “3800 Mission Street Loan”) under that certain Loan 
Agreement dated as of February 14, 2017 (the “3800 Mission Street Loan Agreement”); 

11. A loan in the principal amount of One Million Two Hundred Thousand 
and No/100 Dollars ($1,200,000.00) (the “19 Precita Avenue Loan”) under that certain Loan 
Agreement dated as of September 22, 2017 (the “19 Precita Avenue Loan Agreement”); 

12. A loan in the principal amount of One Million Three Hundred Eighty-Five 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,385,000.00) (the “344 Precita Avenue Loan”) under that 

certain Loan Agreement dated as of March 10, 2017 (the “344 Precita Avenue Loan 
Agreement”); 

13. A loan in the principal amount of Two Million One Hundred Thousand 
and No/100 Dollars ($2,100,000.00) (the “Richland Avenue Loan”) under that certain Loan 
Agreement dated as of March 2, 2017 (the “Richland Avenue Loan Agreement”); 

14. A loan in the principal amount of One Million Four Hundred Thirty-One 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Three and No/100 Dollars ($1,431,553.00) (the “San Jose Avenue 
Loan”) under that certain Loan Agreement dated as of January 6, 2016 (the “San Jose Avenue 
Loan Agreement”); and 

15. A loan in the principal amount of Two Million Nine Hundred Eighty-One 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,981,000.00) (the “Shotwell Street Loan”) under that certain 
Loan Agreement dated as of May 5, 2017 (the “Shotwell Street Loan Agreement”). 

The 20th Street Loan, 24th Street Loan, 26th Street Loan, Cortland Street Loan, Fair 

Avenue Loan, Folsom Street Loan, Guerrero Street Loan, Lapidge Street Loan, 2217 Mission